MILLARD COUNTY COMMISSION AGENDA

Public Notice is hereby given that the Board of County Commissioners of Millard County, Utah, will meet in Regular Public Session at the Millard County Courthouse, 50 South Main, Fillmore, Utah commencing at 10:00 a.m., Tuesday, March 31, 2009.

Tuesday, March 31, 2009.	
9:30 A.M.	County Commission Coordinating Session Regarding Future Schedules, Meetings, etc.
10:00 A.M.	Public is Welcomed
	Opening Statements
10:10 A.M.	Georgia Hare - Discussion on University of Utah Scholarships for Alcoholism and Other Drug Dependencies Summer School
10:15 A.M.	Klint Penney, East Millard Maintenance Supervisor, Discussion on Rental Facilities Schedule and Fillmore Racetrack Use
10:35 A.M.	Possible Approval of Resolution No. 09-03-31, A Resolution Repealing Resolution 09-01-06, Which Amended the East Millard Swimming Pool and West Millard Swimming Pool Facilities and Equipment Fees Schedule and Resolution 09-01-06A, Which Amended the Millard County Sunset View Golf Course Fee Schedule (Currently Set Forth in the Millard County Facilities Use and Rental Policy, Adopted by Resolution 09-02-17).
10:40 A.M.	Other Business
10:50 A.M.	Discussion By Each Commissioner, County Attorney, and Elected Officials and Secretary
11:00 A.M.	Public Hearing for the Purpose of Receiving Public Comment on a Zone Change (Map) Application by Great American Industrial Minerals, LLC for Property Located at Approximately 2730 West 4000 South, Oasis, Utah
11:10 A.M.	Possible Approval of Ordinance No. 09-03-31, An Ordinance of the Millard County Commission Amending the Zoning Map of Millard County to Reclassify Certain Property From Agricultural Industrial (AI) to Light Industrial (LI)
11:15 A.M.	Follow Up Action Items from March 17, 2009
11:20 P.M.	Approval of the Minutes of March 17, 2009
11:35 A.M.	Possible Closed Meeting Pursuant to Utah Code Annotated Section 52-4-4&5
Noon Break	
1:45 P.M.	Public Input (5 Minute Limit)
2:00 P.M.	Auditor's Report
	Treasurer's Report
	Other
Dated this 26th Day of March 2009	

Kathy Y. Walker, Chairperson